Received

JuL 12201

I— WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

" Round Rock CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _7
1. CONTRACTOR: Joe Bland Construction, L.P. Project: 09WC722A
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 272+01 to Sta. 457+12 Roadway: RM 2338 Phase 2
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor)

CcSJ: 0211-01-023

4. Reasons: 2E, 4B (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions (Unforseeable). Miscellaneous Difference in Site Conditions. 4B: Third Party Accommodation.
Third Party Requested Work. Revises contract quantities and documents revisions to the installation of the Chisholm Trail Special
Utility District (CTSUD) waterlines, to accomodate actual location of exisling waterlines and water meters, as well as future
realignment of CR 245.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See Attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: CTSUD Sheets 5,13 and 14
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: [0 VYes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A __No. _ N/A | Special Specification ltem _ N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor mivat sign he Changs Ondey 8nd, by doing 6, agrees 10 waivs The following information must be provided

any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other

axpenses, additional changes for lime, cverhead and profit, or 10ss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
lcompensation as a resull of this change. T —— 2
Amount added by this change order: $31,951.08
THE CONT R Dale 7-'/ 7~ Zé// —
By

Typed/Printed Name @/1/9 /\'2. &//Mdudél/
Typed/Printed Title ,/b. /L//

RECG@?D FOR EXECUTION:

B County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
A /7 ~=——>/,+/y 1 APPROVED (] REQUEST APPROVAL
> Project Manager " Date
& Construction Observer
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
[0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
[0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Manager Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
See Revised Plans [0 APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
p7-2(-1
~~  County Judge Date

PPROVED



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 7 Project # 09WCT7224
TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materiols Placed inlo Stock
LABOR HOURLY RATE_
TABLE B: Contract IIW
CRIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY
AEVISED ADD o« [DEDUCT) NEW
OVERRUNY
ITEM DESCRIPTION uNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QuANTITY ITEM COST HOERSN
S10-AW 7" PVC WATER PIPE BCH 80 CF _3b00 | $2.840.00 9000 445 00| $3,580.00 00
510-AW 8" PVC WATER PIPE [C-000 DR14), INCL. TRACER WIR LF 0. $25,600.00 70.00 1,421.00 799.00 1,330.00
S10-AW 12" PVC WATER PIPE [C-900 DR14), INCL. TRACER WIRE LF $1,024.00 7400
0558 & GTEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE MM, (174~ THICK) [OPEN £UT LF 130.00 .00
0168 18" BTEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE MIN. 174" THICK (RORE] LF 3157, 5 212.00 0
5 DT AW D.J. RESTHAINTS FOR 8" WATER PIPE LF Y400 3058 831585 42538 s 34
510-A
12°DIA RW. D.. RESTRAINTS FOR 12" WATER PIPE LF §7.00 24.00 82,00/ $574.00 $180.00
T0-HW FPVCETINGS EA 100 $0.00
510 KW 3" PVC FITTINGS EA 11.00 1 300 333,00 [‘ $11.00
E10RW ] —EA 100 3.00 $9800| 132.00
S10KW 5" O.L FITTINGS EA 700 it F A
E10-HW 1% DJ FITTINGS _ EA $480.00 1.00 00
EW RECONNECT EXISTING WATER SERVICE A | TR0 ES
5100 WET CONNECTION (8- OR LESS) EA $840.00 | 200 | .00 36,720.00 $1,880.00
S11S-A OATE VALVE (RESILIENT SEAT) "EA 1.00 I 1.500.
&1 LF [T30. 00! £0.00 181, 440.00;
S10-AW 10" PVC WATER PIPE [C-905 DR18), INCL. TRACER WIRE LF $42.00 18.00 7,412.00 $101.304.00 192.00
S10.A-
18"DIA RW D.1. RESTRAINTS FOR 16" WATER PIPE LF $12.00 18.04 520.04 36,780.52 $208.52
510-KW 16" D1, FITTINGS EA 300 28.00] §14,840.00 §1,500.00
TOTALS I 21,382.00 | 3236,196.78 T4 A1478




WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 7 Project # 0SWCT22A
TABLE B: Contract llams (Continued)
— _—
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY ADD or i
REVISED (DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | UNIT PRICE | auaniTy ITEM COST QuaNTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST g:g::s““
B10-AW 24" D.I. WATER PIPE (CLASS 250 C161 LF 37400 5,826.00 ] 71.00 5.857.00 $435,378.00 | {5.254.00
5058-8 42" STLENCSWT P:ﬁé'ﬁln.'i‘:f"m OPENC LF $213.00 [ 21400 476.00 $101,68.00 $50,362.00
50198 42" STEEL ENCSMTPIPE ihTur %ﬁcu BORE] LF $430.00 3110,340.00 1130, 128.00 040.00

510-A4"DIA RW |m, RESTRAINTS FOR 24" mﬁmg )'1__ ‘ LF $26.00|  1,010.00 $76,260.00 1292 1,022.32 376,580.02 $320.32
5118-A “X2" 8VC SDLE, 2" CRP. 3TP, WISTD. RISER BX EA $1,300.00 $13.000.00 7. 17.00 $22,100.00 i;,wn.nn

Tha “Tolals" from Table B of the pravious work shesl: $221,282.00 H!‘EWI 78 $14M4.76

TOTALS $845,732.00 3877 683.08 $31,961.08




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Deslgn Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A, Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulling delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in slte conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21, Additional safely needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (nof resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Raduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party lo meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policles (Impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Olher
6. Untimely ROW/UTtilities B8A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilitles not clear

6D.

Other




ATKINS

CHANGE ORDER

MEMORANDUM
TO: James D. Klotz, P. E. Date: June 22, 201 |
HNTB Corp. Project: 09WC722A
Control: 2211-01-023
From: Darren Muenster, Construction Highway: RM 2338
Project Manager, Atkins County: Williamson

Re: Change Order No. 07, CTSUD Water Line revisions

Enclosed find Change Order No. 07 for the above referenced project. This change order
documents revisions to the installation of the Chisholm Trail Special Utility District (CTSUD)
waterlines to adjust for actual site conditions.

All changes to the waterlines were reviewed and approved by CTSUD. Refer to the attached
Plan Sheets for details. Plan revisions for the CTSUD waterline were necessary at the following
locations:

* The actual locations of existing waterlines in the vicinity of Ronald Reagan Blvd and CR
248 differed from the locations shown on the plans. Plan revisions (by CTSUD/Halff
Associates) and quantity revisions were required to connect proposed waterline “A” to
the existing waterlines on each side of the roadway.

e The layout of waterline “D” was revised to accommodate the future realignment of CR
245 at the intersection with RM 2338. These changes included additional encasement
pipe and fittings.

This Change Order is considered minor with reasons 2E, Miscellaneous Difference in Site
Conditions, and 4B, Third Party Requested work. No new bid items were added as a result of
these changes.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $31,951.08 to the Contract amount, for an adjusted
total Contract amount of $8,824,125.88. The original contract amount was $8,700,198.56. As a
result of this and all Change Orders to date, $123,927.32 has been added to the Contract,
resulting in a 1.4% net increase in the Contract Cost. No additional days will be added to the
Contract as a result of this Change Order.



m -m_ m'—m S s
il mmmm__f B
J ol aimey g

_ 5 m« 8.7 mmu.. o R TR,
it off i 11 M@ixi R PR RN b RN

|mﬂw
B e - =

hes ..‘_ £ ﬁﬁﬁ.&&%ﬁ;%ﬂ?ﬂ

ity — %‘ D walih
3 5555 53 mereB (VMO

- 18 R LWE A
WLTCHLINE STA .mw.mh__mw.-..:

_
__ et __M i

- ) o — ———— -
I S T -

6" P.V.C. IC-90% DR-)
. COov

* PLV,C, (C-900, DR- 14}
~

1
g
4

LF OF
LF OF

LU

< H

[ TTS

R W e i . g

] et - a—t—
| 1

o S T e W TR W I SEATY b




_ .._"_._,mﬂ m ﬁiﬁ. LY {

: .\ w _ n &
i m L
e 3 x mm- uw ¥ “m ﬂ mumu M 5
WWM_M“ m—_ wmmmn .wm_m“_ m ammm“qw—m
“mm“ f s
8 % g 1110
u“m"mm.m i i | "_@i&,\. 1

A Tl !

(il

{

1

T4 MITLIE - 10N D,

LA L

.

[}
V.

AR

':mwuu e

.
3
i
7
14 i




il e

v L L
¢l - T - 1

B . 4 1 O
e 5:..@..%@& wum:u 24301 ;|

30 =iy

0 30 vauwd wnmu&.wuma 33010

T ——]

A — .‘_‘i‘. - —
e TN ot LT
o (T, 8w

XRE

.C. (C-300, DI

COVER

* D.I (CLASS 25
Py

&

4

sy WE

i
o L | _ Ccomiiy
._ m 0 w1 w52 S wmé:... IawaLYA g3 xmb_..m&:!nw.wmﬂm vom
ris 4 1] T . Ml LY ll.r.| [ F
m- 1
1]

N SLELEE SLRLN B mm

e U™ Y D e —Cer—— e S RSEET LT




